# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VI DINH CHAU	05/19/2014
NAVEEN GUPTA	07/21/2014
RITUPARNA MUKHERJEE	05/19/2014
NISHA K. AHLUWALIA	03/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RINGCENTRAL, INC.
Street Address:	1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD., 7TH FLOOR
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14179472

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondent Name:STOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLPAddress Line 1:1140 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8082-0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. FORD
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Ford/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=8082-0014ExAssign#page1.tif source=8082-0014ExAssign#page2.tif source=8082-0014ExAssign#page3.tif source=8082-0014ExAssign#page4.tif

PATENT 502902861 REEL: 033367 FRAME: 0447

source=8082-0014ExAssign#page5.tif source=8082-0014ExAssign#page6.tif

## PATENT APPLICATION

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Vi Dinh Chau

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

Assignor:

Naveen Gupta

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

Assignor:

Rituparna Mukherjee

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

Assignor:

Nisha K. Ahluwalia

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

Assignee:

RINGCENTRAL, INC.

Address:

1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7th Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVISIONING TEMPORARY

**TELEPHONE NUMBERS** 

**Application No.:** 

14/179,472

Filing Date:

February 12, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee,

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/179,472 Doc. No.: 8082-0014

or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/179,472 Doc. No.: 8082-0014 or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this	_ day of February, 2014.
	Vi Dinh Chau
EXECUTED this	day of February, 2014.
	Naven Gupta
	Naveen Gupta
EXECUTED this	day of February, 2014.
	Rituparna Mukherjee
EXECUTED this	day of February, 2014.
	Nicha K. Ahluwalia

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/179,472 Doc. No.: 8082-0014

PATENT APPLICATION

or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-

provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper

patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at

the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record

in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record

this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED	this	 day	of	February,	2014.

Vi	Dinb	Chau
ΑI		Ullau

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

Naveen Gupta

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

Rituparna Mukherjee

EXECUTED this 25th day of February, 2014.

Nisha K. Ahluwalia

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

**Assignor**: Vi Dinh Chau

Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

**Assignor**: Naveen Gupta

Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

**Assignor**: Rituparna Mukherjee

Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

**Assignor**: Nisha K. Ahluwalia

Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

**Assignee**: RINGCENTRAL, INC.

Address: 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Mateo, California 94404

**Title of Invention:** SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVISIONING TEMPORARY

**TELEPHONE NUMBERS** 

**Application No.:** 14/179,472

Filing Date: February 12, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee,

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/179,472 Doc. No.: 8082-0014

PATENT APPLICATION

or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-

provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper

patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at

the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record

in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record

this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

Vi Dinh Chau

EXECUTED this 21st day of July, 2014.

Naverhalt Naveen Gupta

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

Rituparna Mukherjee

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2014.

Nisha K. Ahluwalia

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Application No.: 14/179,472 Doc. No.: 8082-0014

> PATENT REEL: 033367 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 07/22/2014**